3
REVISIONS
0 PLC
1 PLC
2 PLC
3 PLC
4 PLC
ANGLES
OFSCALE SHEET REV
NAME
SIZE CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DWN
CHK
APVD
MATERIAL FINISH
PRODUCT SPEC
APPLICATION SPEC
WEIGHT
P LTR DATE APVDDWNDESCRIPTION
4 2 1
D
B
AA
B
C C
D
C
1471-9 (3/13)
A2
RESTRICTED TO
THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT.
TE Connectivity
CUSTOMER DRAWING
T2120865101000
DAVID WANG
10OCT2019
GINO YAO
10OCT2019
CHRIS WANG
10OCT2019
3:2 1 1 C
108-137458
114-137458
-- -
mm
-
-
-
-
-
-
HK-HDW3/1/1-23/16/47-M
2019
00779
TE Connectivity. All Rights Reserved.
- -
A1 ECR-20-005866 09JUL2020 DW CW
A2 ECR-20-011267 10AUG2020 DW CW
B ECR-21-111798 15SEP2021 WQR CW
C ECR-22-186487 28DEC2022 DW CW
3
4
64
3
5
.
3
1
9
.
3
1
.
2
57
2
7
(
)
3
5
.
3
57
2
7
7.75 48 4X 3.3
1
8
3
6
T2120865101-000 HK-HDW3/1/1-23/16/47-M HK-HDW3/1/1-23/16/47 MALE INSERT
HK-HDW3/1/1-23/16/47
PART NUMBER
PART DESCRIPTION
TABLE 1
  1
SIGNAL(47 POS)
  (47 POS)
1.08-1.6 AWG28-22, 0.08-0.37SQmm M 2316663-2 2316669-2
HD1
TAB CONTACT
500
0.6-1.2 AWG30-28, 0.05-0.10SQmm S 2316663-1 2316669-1
POWER(16 POS)
  (16 POS)
1.4-2.2 AWG22-18, 0.34-0.87SQmm 2L 2316663-4 2316669-4
1.08-1.9 AWG28-22, 0.08-0.37SQmm L 2316663-3 2316669-3
1.08-1.6 AWG28-22, 0.08-0.37SQmm M 2316663-2 2316669-2
0.6-1.2 AWG30-28, 0.05-0.10SQmm S 2316663-1 2316669-1
POWER(23 POS)
  (23 POS)
3.1-3.8 AWG16-14, 1.25-2.20SQmm 3L - 2316817-5
HD3
TAB CONTACT
3.1-3.4 AWG16-14, 1.25-2.20SQmm 3L 2316815-5 -
2.2-2.8 AWG16-14, 1.25-2.20SQmm 2L 2316815-4 2316817-4
1.8-2.8 AWG20-16, 0.50-1.25SQmm L 2316815-3 2316817-3
1.2-2.6 AWG24-20, 0.20-0.50SQmm M 2316815-2 2316817-2
0.8-1.4 AWG28-24, 0.08-0.20SQmm S 2316815-1 2316817-1
HYBRID TYPE
INSULATION
RANGE(mm)
        (mm)
WIRE RANGE
SIZE
 REEL
L/P
  DESCRIPTION
MATING
CYCLES
    PART NUMBER
NOTES:
1. TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS:
   INSULATION MATERIAL: PBT,BLACK
   RATED VOLTAGE:
   POWER(23 POS): 400 V
   POWER(16 POS): 300 V
   SIGNAL(47 POS): 32 V
   RATED CURRENT:
   POWER(23 POS):  11 A
   POWER(16 POS):  3.7 A
   SIGNAL(47 POS): 2.2 A
   INSULATION RESISTANCE: >=100M�^�
   RATED IMPULSE VOLTAGE:
   POWER(23 POS):  6 KV
   POWER(16 POS):  4 KV
   SIGNAL(47 POS): 0.8 KV
   POLLUTION DEGREE: 3
   FLAMMABILITY: UL94V-0
   MATING CYCLES: SEE TABLE 1
   OPERATION TEMPERATURE : -40�$�C~+125�$�C
   WIRE RANGE: SEE TABLE 1
   CONTACT TYPE: CRIMP CONTACT
2. CONTACT NEED TO BE ORDERED SEPARATELY.
   (ORDER No. REFER TO DRAWING : SEE TABLE 1)
  :
1.     :
       : PBT,
       :   (23 POS): 400 V,   (16 POS): 300 V
           (47 POS): 32 V
       :   (23 POS): 11 A,   (16 POS): 3.7 A
           (47 POS): 2.2 A
       : >=100M�^�
         :   (23 POS): 6 KV,   (16 POS): 4 KV
             (47 POS): 0.8 KV
       : 3
       : UL94V-0
       :    1
       : -40�$�C~+125�$�C
       :    1
       :
2.         .
   (       :    1)
4X M3 SCREW RECOMMENDED
TIGHTENING TORQUE 0.5Nm
4X M3  ,      0.5Nm
M4 SCREW,RECOMMENDED
TIGHTENING TORQUE 1.2Nm
M4  ,      1.2Nm
PANEL CUT OUT FOR INSERTS FOR USING
WITHOUT HOODS/HOUSINGS